Hampshire Constabulary



Chief Constable Olivia Pinkney

Mottisfont Court Tower Street Winchester Hampshire SO23 8ZD

Christina Savage request-363176-ad79887c@whatdotheyknow.com

Telephone: 101

Direct dial: 02380 479580

Email: public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk

Our ref:

HC/002147/16

Your ref:

31 October 2016

Dear Ms Savage

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST HC/002147/16

I write in response to the above referenced Freedom of Information request submitted on 6th October 2016, Hampshire Constabulary has now considered this request, which has been repeated below and have responded accordingly.

Please could you tell me:

- 1. Between 1 January 2016 and 30 June 2016, how many domestic abuse crimes were recorded by your police authority?
- 2. In that same period, how many domestic abuse crimes were recorded as having the following outcomes:
- 2a. Caution adult
- 2b. Charge
- 2c. Evidential difficulties prevent action/ Named Suspect Evidential Difficulties 2d. Suspect named - Victim withdraws/does not support action 3. Please can I have the same information as above for the following periods also:
- 1 January 2015 to 30 June 2015
- 1 July 2015 to 31 December 2015
- 1 January 2014 to 30 June 2014
- 1 July 2014 to 31 December 2014
- 1 January 2013 to 30 June 2013

The information requested has been supplied below. The information supplied, relates to the number of occurrences which have been flagged as a recordable domestic hate crime.

Please note, Domestic offences are crimes which have been flagged as domestic, this can be any offence which has been deemed as domestic related.

The cross-government definition of domestic violence and abuse is any incident or pattern of incidents of controlling, coercive, threatening behaviour, violence or abuse between those aged 16 or over who are, or have been, intimate partners or family members regardless of gender or sexuality. The abuse can encompass, but is not limited to psychological, physical, sexual, financial and emotional.

Further information relating to the





Hampshire Constabulary



Chief Constable Olivia Pinkney

 1 July 2013 to 31 Decemb 	er 2013
--	---------

- 1 January 2012 to 30 June 2012
- 1 July 2012 to 31 December 2012
- 1 January 2012 to 30 June 2011
- 1 July 2012 to 31 December 201

definition of Domestic crime can be located as follows:

https://www.gov.uk/domestic-violence-and-abuse

Date	Domestic crimes
01/01/2016 - 30/06/2016	8619
01/01/2015 - 30/06/2015	7833
01/07/2015 - 31/12/2015	8160
01/01/2014 - 30/06/2014	4169
01/07/2014 - 31/12/2014	5388
01/01/2013 - 30/06/2013	3947
01/07/2013 - 31/12/2013	4359
01/01/2012 - 30/06/2012	3226
01/07/2012 - 31/12/2012	3943
01/01/2011 - 30/06/2011	4149
01/07/2012 - 31/12/2011	4336

Outcomes	01. Charged/Summonsed	03. Caution Adults	14. Evidential Difficulties Victim Based - suspect not identified	Total
01/01/2016 - 30/06/2016	897	118	56	1071
01/01/2015 - 30/06/2015	1381	247	29	1657
01/07/2015 - 31/12/2015	1073	253	36	1362
01/01/2014 - 30/06/2014	1120	315	16	1451
01/07/2014 - 31/12/2014	1259	304	24	1587
01/01/2013 - 30/06/2013	1089	322		1411
01/07/2013 - 31/12/2013	1209	370		1579
01/01/2012 - 30/06/2012	861	319		1180
01/07/2012 - 31/12/2012	1000	370		1370
01/01/2011 - 30/06/2011	1186	469		1655
01/07/2012 - 31/12/2011	1195	457		1652

In relation to point 2c, the outcomes listed are not held for the data requested as the answer is none.

Hampshire Constabulary



Chief Constable Olivia Pinkney

COMPLAINT RIGHTS

If you are dissatisfied with the handling procedures or the decision made by Hampshire Constabulary, you can lodge a complaint with the force to have the decision reviewed within 2 months of the date of this response. Complaints should be made in writing to the Public Access office at the address at the top of this letter.

If, after lodging a complaint with Hampshire Constabulary, you are still unhappy with the outcome, you may make application to the Information Commissioner at the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF, via telephone on 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745 or at the website www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Becky Hill
Public Access Officer
Joint Information Management Unit